

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-0158 Version: 1 Name: Appeal Of Planning Commission Approved Project

At 4311-4317 MacArthur

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/30/2013 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 11/19/2013 Final action: 11/19/2013

Title: Subject: Appeal Of Planning Commission Approved Project At 4311-4317 MacArthur

From: Department Of Planning And Building

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Of CRADL And Citizens4Oakland And Upholding The City Planning Commission's Certification Of An Environmental Impact Report And Approval Of A Mixed-Use Project, Consisting Of 115 Senior

Housing Units And 3,446 Square Feet Of Retail Space, At 4311-4317 Macarthur Boulevard

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84717 C.M.S.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2013	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
10/31/2013	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Appeal Of Planning Commission Approved Project At 4311-4317 MacArthur

From: Department Of Planning And Building

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution Denying The Appeal Of CRADL And Citizens4Oakland And Upholding The City Planning Commission's Certification Of An Environmental Impact Report And Approval Of A Mixed-Use Project, Consisting Of 115 Senior Housing Units And 3,446 Square Feet Of Retail Space, At 4311-4317 Macarthur Boulevard